Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on February 15, 2025

Booking Date

02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

Name

ASHLEY, MARCUS ANTONIO

AVILA IGNACIO, ALAN
BELL, QUINDARIUS DA'QUAN

BENTON, JAUAN DESHUN
BISHOP, MICHELLE LEE

BRITT, STORMY DESIREE
BULLOCK, JAMES JUNIOUS

CACIOLO, CHRISTY MELISSA

CLARKE, NICHOLAS MYKEL

CROFT, DANNY COVINGTON

DAVIS, TYLER NICOLE

DOUGLAS, BRANDON RAYMOND

Charges

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts
16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts
16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts
16-8-18 - Entering Automobile

16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-181 - Speeding

40-6-181 - Speeding
40-6-186 - Racing on Highways and Streets

Address

4270 DEFOORS FARM TRL, POWDER SPGS, GA
30127

171 PARKER DR SW, MARIETTA, GA 30060

7120 N COUNTY LINE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

1356 TRAE LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

6266 DORSETT SHOALS LOT 269,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

16141 E BURNSIDE ST, PORTLAND, OR 97233

6226 LULLWATER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

5776 ROCKHILL ST, AUSTELL, GA 30106

3102 BELLINGHAM WAY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

5875 N BEAR DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

5120 KERRY DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

2161 COTTAGE CT SW, MARRIETA, GA 30008

Page 1 of 3



Booking Date

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

Name

ISSACHAR, FAITH LYDIA

JACKSON, NASIA AMARI

JOHNSON, ADRIENNE SHAWN
JOHNSON, EARL FAYARD

JONES, JAYLON DESHAUWN

LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER LADARRIUS
LOZIN, JANISA KARINA

OOTEN, RODNEISHA KAYLA
PIERRE-LOUIS, HANS

ROBINSON, LATRICE DESHAWN

SEALY, ASHTON DARREN

SHAITE, NAIDIA D

SIDWELL, SEDRIC QUARTEZ
SINGER, NIKKI KAY

SMITH, ADRIAN NICHOLES
SMITH, KEDAR DEBLAIR Y'NIQUE

Charges

16-13-30(h) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
controlled substances or marijuana; penalties
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Sentenced

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-8-74 - Tires

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

999.999 - Sentenced

Address

2856 FLOWERS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

825 POWDER SPRINGS ST APT 1604,
MARIETTA, GA 30064

1478 MUNRO LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
4991 LAKE FIELD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

133 PEMBERTON LOOP, FAIRHOPE, AL 36352

916 EDGEWOOD LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

1205 MAPLE STREET APT 307, CARROLLTON,
GA 30117

2414 HERRING RD SW UNIT 42155, ATLANTA,
GA 30311

1779 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

40-6-203(a)(1) - Stopping, standing or parking prohibited in specified places 4710 FERNCREST PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA

- Pending

40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/
Less Safe - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending
42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs -
Pending

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

30135

437 ORCHARD DR, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA
30083

1373 SANDROCK LN SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
6170 POINTER WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

5740 JOE ST, AUSTELL, GA 30106

5426 SWEETSPRINGS DR SW, POWDER SPGS,
GA 30127

Page 2 of 3



Booking Date

02/14/25

02/14/25

02/14/25
02/14/25

Name

THOMAS, MARLIN DAKOTA

UZZLE, ZACHERY GREG

WALDRIP, PAUL THOMAS

WILLIAMS, VINCENT THERMAN
CLAXTON

Total Records: 32

Charges

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic
vapor

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address

3818 BENTLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1699 SCOGGINS RD, DALLAS, GA 30157

224 ASKEN CREEK RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30179
6113 VENETIAN WAY, MABLETON, GA 30126

Page 3 of 3



