

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on February 15, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/14/25	ASHLEY, MARCUS ANTONIO	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals	4270 DEFOORS FARM TRL, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127
02/14/25	AVILA IGNACIO, ALAN		171 PARKER DR SW, MARIETTA, GA 30060
02/14/25	BELL, QUINDARIUS DA'QUAN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	7120 N COUNTY LINE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
02/14/25	BENTON, JAUAN DESHUN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	1356 TRAE LN, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
02/14/25	BISHOP, MICHELLE LEE	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	6266 DORSETT SHOALS LOT 269, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	BRITT, STORMY DESIREE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	16141 E BURNSIDE ST, PORTLAND, OR 97233
02/14/25	BULLOCK, JAMES JUNIOUS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	6226 LULLWATER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	CACIOLO, CHRISTY MELISSA	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine	5776 ROCKHILL ST, AUSTELL, GA 30106
02/14/25	CLARKE, NICHOLAS MYKEL	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects	3102 BELLINGHAM WAY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
02/14/25	CROFT, DANNY COVINGTON	16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts 16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts 16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts 16-8-18 - Entering Automobile 16-8-18 - Entering Automobile - 2 counts	5875 N BEAR DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	DAVIS, TYLER NICOLE	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-181 - Speeding	5120 KERRY DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
02/14/25	DOUGLAS, BRANDON RAYMOND	40-6-181 - Speeding 40-6-186 - Racing on Highways and Streets	2161 COTTAGE CT SW, MARRIETA, GA 30008

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/14/25	ISSACHAR, FAITH LYDIA	16-13-30(h) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of controlled substances or marijuana; penalties 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects	2856 FLOWERS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	JACKSON, NASIA AMARI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	825 POWDER SPRINGS ST APT 1604, MARIETTA, GA 30064
02/14/25	JOHNSON, ADRIENNE SHAWN	999.999 - Sentenced	1478 MUNRO LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/14/25	JOHNSON, EARL FAYARD	40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-8-74 - Tires 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	4991 LAKE FIELD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	JONES, JAYLON DESHAUWN	40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I	133 PEMBERTON LOOP, FAIRHOPE, AL 36352
02/14/25	LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER LADARRIUS	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	916 EDGEWOOD LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/14/25	LOZIN, JANISA KARINA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	1205 MAPLE STREET APT 307, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
02/14/25	OOTEN, RODNEISHA KAYLA		
02/14/25	PIERRE-LOUIS, HANS	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2414 HERRING RD SW UNIT 42155, ATLANTA, GA 30311
02/14/25	ROBINSON, LATRICE DESHAWN	999.999 - Sentenced	1779 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/14/25	SEALY, ASHTON DARREN	40-6-203(a)(1) - Stopping, standing or parking prohibited in specified place - Pending 40-6-391(A)(4) - DUI/ Any Combination of Alcohol/ Drugs/ Toxic Vapor/ Less Safe - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending 42-5-15 - Crossing of guard lines with weapons, intoxicants, or drugs - Pending	s 4710 FERNCREST PL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	SHAITE, NAIDIA D	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	437 ORCHARD DR, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083
02/14/25	SIDWELL, SEDRIC QUARTEZ	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1373 SANDROCK LN SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
02/14/25	SINGER, NIKKI KAY	16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	6170 POINTER WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	SMITH, ADRIAN NICHOLES	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	5740 JOE ST, AUSTELL, GA 30106
02/14/25	SMITH, KEDAR DEBLAIR Y'NIQUE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	5426 SWEETSPRINGS DR SW, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/14/25	THOMAS, MARLIN DAKOTA	16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic vapor 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons	3818 BENTLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/14/25	UZZLE, ZACHERY GREG	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1699 SCOGGINS RD, DALLAS, GA 30157
02/14/25	WALDRIP, PAUL THOMAS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	224 ASKEN CREEK RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30179
02/14/25	WILLIAMS, VINCENT THERMAN CLAXTON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	6113 VENETIAN WAY, MABLETON, GA 30126

Total Records: 32